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Welcome to 2025! Please review our fee policy carefully to understand the costs
associated with your enrolment and the conditions that apply.

Term Fees

Standard Term Fee for 2025: $200 inclusive for a duration of 10* weeks.
(*Adjusted for longer- or shorter-term lengths)

EARLYBIRD Registration (Term 1 only): $180 inclusive for a duration of 10*
weeks. If registered before the early bird deadline.

(*Adjusted for longer- or shorter-term lengths)

No packages are provided with EARLYBIRD pricing

Late Term Fee: A fee of $220 inclusive for a duration of 10* weeks. (*Adjusted
for longer- or shorter-term lengths) applies to students who enrol after Week
2 of the term.

Dishonour Fee: in the event a payment is declined, a Dishonour Fee of
A$4.00 +GST ($4.40) will be charged to your card within 7 days. This
happens automatically from Paychoice the merchant bank that is used on the
ASC registration portal.

Multiple Class and Sibling Discounts

Two classes package per 10* week term: $380 inclusive for 2 classes for a
duration of 10* weeks within the same term. (*Adjusted for longer- or shorter-
term lengths when required) No packages are provided with EARLYBIRD
pricing

Three classes package per 10* week term: $555 inclusive for 3 classes for
a duration of 10* weeks within the same term (*Adjusted for longer- or shorter-
term lengths when required) No packages are provided with EARLYBIRD
pricing

Unlimited classes package per term: $720 inclusive for 4 or more classes
for a duration of 10* weeks within the same term. No packages are provided
with EARLYBIRD pricing

Sibling Discount: 10% off the full-term cost for second child (and all
subsequent children) in the same family registered for a full term.

To receive this discount, please contact Administration prior to paying for the
term so the fees can be manually adjusted.
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Payment Plans

Fortnightly: All fortnightly plans start with the first payment plus the fees on
the day the registration is done with 5 subsequent payments scheduled at 14
day intervals from the first day.

Amendments to the scheduled repayments can be made on request.

Monthly: All monthly plans start with the first payment plus the fees on the
day the registration is done with 2 subsequent payments scheduled at 30 day
intervals from the first day.

Amendments to the scheduled repayments can be made on request.

Fee: There are additional processing fees for this service, dependant on the
term fee. This is clearly labelled on every payment plan.

Custom Plans: We can customise and modify any payment plan on request.
Additional cost as per the total number of transactions.

Payments accepted

Via Credit or Visa Debit Card (Most cards accepted) or Direct Debit
through our After School class portal at
https://clients.dancestudiomanager.com/dancesport-
confidence/client/index.php?login

Via Bank Transfer —

Dancesport Challenge P/L
BSB: 112-879
Account no: 476 231 453

Please put in the Reference "ASC Fees {childs name}"

Please send a copy of the receipt to me

at admin@dancesportconfidence.com so the payment can be attached
to your account.

If this is not done the charge will remain on your account.

Class Fees for Late Starters

For students starting late in the term, the fee will be $22 per class multiplied
by the remaining lessons in the term.
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Holiday Policy

« If students choose to go on holidays during the term, they are required to pay
the full-term fee. We are unable to accommodate any deductions or
adjustments for missed classes due to personal holiday plans.

Injury Policy

« Inthe event of an injury, students may place their credits on hold for the
following term. Please note that we do not provide refunds for missed classes
due to injury.

Refund Policy

« We do not offer refunds for change of mind. However, students are welcome
to participate in a trial class at the beginning of the term to ensure that the
program meets their expectations before committing to the full-term fee.

« If we cancel a class we will provide a credit of the remaining classes in the
term, for a another class or future term or another child within the same family
Or provide a refund of the remaining classes in the term.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation. We look forward to a fantastic
year ahead!
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